
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/24 at
1:57:39 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

Last owned in Pennsylvania

77,013  Last reported odometer reading

2020 GMC SIERRA
2500HD DENALI
VIN: 1GT49REY8LF112153
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Penn King Auto Sales LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/NplaMRI8hTctiIQ8hD5J6FDa8TZKFPusKiAlXQ3H-JQSMnmo_Zxw-JCVQlMId1VwT6s93ANc7hG3jXvZAqe9b_scto9_qWH_DPR-e2tTvAZ3J2ck2_P1Gey9lggvLK_eHLHkrh_a6AMgk51dOLr9vmnSrgwbmfOHMRytRE9D8lz9ndmqVXFd_DPmwbpA6enhGwHV4yuasihnS61vAky9Td3uZFtD2vbUjB-4hY_y9inrfgaXLblgxUjP_qf3yXHg-e7sxi-bStE_0LlASHicD14rAxywFo6wFbXl4MFh7B4RIH0ZfwFkBLwiiJy6GGwgUrZTZD8TWZjBUTNHv6tolq78Cqgd3zk86_oIwgZTtGiIdxatSaB0rZd8jWDEPzkCoQ.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
24,777 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/04/2019 24 Star Buick GMC
Easton, PA

4.7 / 5.0
323 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2022 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo. 15 days

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey,
Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 24,777/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 69,309 72,574 77,013

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/W-gr8ME-x6T-HZBLr-epKIRvMrfCI6TvnKgTWgWkYVxDcZRc8OHz1rqhmdF-MCjp_0X45C3sCQ07dScAA8vRl-_yFW_pP2sTVd-2pV3-oUvU-2KSTwP4T8VrB6p1amgRPl7CS8JAEvXwAL6NcrDEoAarxBWOWtsEGvidzRwLXeh2BN2cjuPqiGY7ZF38AKL7LC0-n0sLr9epGqC5UtWaDmeILAtBa5t6bWYofpVIU-3blKbPDv4kaALXMjne3OvRlffHeK9hsKhnxtHupXFx5AkaB8QUsbkTkaiEGZwlY2vbGm-L5QsaXzAZLBmNBVmFRdXiS5QpjL5ACCE7AZqCE12lKYwyehC5WM1pWIELZ6u6PFyYJvaLokUfgNL-bgpcKC_1lG-y.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/PWhHVRQFxLZn3OEYGXbbaBwFXC7ZJOZxMXaWyebWLXCDJ_0iLncdqaYEaMiOppnkSNSC5qFVEj3P5EXocOXq71PNon9KukGa4lC3ZGad8l5MbsxnFid6e5oxOajxJNAu5T4XOKCgnLAq1kH34zT7KNomuE5DPpZPI2ihIQEizPvjNkNUrrJJbHqEKUEuh_mHmz4ZQ5mlboyH5lSvVbIUFDPA3H3n_OGMpaBHRW3ZliJMRFU0aF2wflhhwZc3bHrFFOrOi8CJMxwGbKsfFDGInQfd_0IdHWv80EgURXxdQWH-PgJ4YTxX9uN_8rHf7wFzI5fzye_mqNbJGicMZOJ88Xo061eRTBwsZXLe0yJBSPeZGnVghN9zL8gpKP9uQ8yA5REwn0EC.cfx


2,782 Customer
Favorites

10/23/2019 89 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Brunswick, NJ

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/18/2020 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/17/2020 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/16/2021 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/03/2022 69,309 Star Buick GMC
Easton, PA

4.7 / 5.0
323 Veri�ed Reviews

2,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Air filter replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/04/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Easton, PA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/08/2022 69,316 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/23/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-



Palmerton, PA Loan or lien reported

02/16/2023 72,091 Star Buick GMC
Easton, PA

4.7 / 5.0
323 Veri�ed Reviews

2,782 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cooling system checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

03/24/2023 72,574 Rentschler Chevrolet
Slatington, PA

4.9 / 5.0
436 Verified Reviews

1,912 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/05/2023 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palmerton, PA

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/02/2024 77,006 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, PA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

04/17/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/06/2024 77,013 Cottons Custom Diesel
Butler, PA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Alignment performed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Idler arm replaced
Pitman arm replaced
Accessories installed
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Four tires replaced

05/15/2024 Penn King Auto Sales
LLC
Butler, PA

Vehicle offered for sale

05/20/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/20/24 1:57:39 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



